PROPOSED MERGER OF CapitaLand Mall Trust AND CapitaLand Commercial Trust

DEALINGS DISCLOSURE

1. INTRODUCTION

J.P. Morgan (S.E.A.) Limited (“JPMSEAL”) refers to the joint announcement released on 22 January
2020, (the “Joint Announcement”) in connection with the acquisition by CapitaLand Mall Trust (the
“Offeror”) of all the issued and paid-up units of Capitaland Commercial Trust by way of a trust
scheme of arrangement (“Trust Scheme”) in accordance with The Singapore Code on Take-overs
and Mergers (the “Code”).

As stated at paragraph 6.3 of the Joint Announcement, JPMSEAL is the sole financial adviser to the
Offeror in connection with the Trust Scheme.

All capitalised terms used and not defined herein shall have the same meanings given to them in
the Joint Announcement.

2. DISCLOSURE OF DEALINGS

Pursuant to Rule 12.1 of the Code and the Practice Statement on the Exemption of Connected Fund
Managers and Principal Traders under the Code, JPMSEAL wishes to announce the dealings by its
associates (the “Relevant Entities”) in the relevant securities of the Offeror on 2 March 2020, details
of which are set out in the Schedule hereto.
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Schedule

2-Mar-20 P Ng(?;ﬁﬁg‘ ;SEE:‘IIE(!E;)S PLC CMAA’T_IJ%;f\JNS? Buy REIT Swap Hedge 100 2.23 2.23 2.23 223.08 24,000,321 0.65%
2-Mar-20 P N(I(?(facli/r-]\g aSsEg::rTcIJ)!:;)S PLC f\:/ll;/\.\Fl,_lLTﬁ:iﬁl\S‘? Buy REIT Swap Hedge 85,000 2.24 2.24 2.24 190,476.16 24,085,321 0.65%
2-Mar-20 P N(I(?;CI;I:\S :sEg:fr:{(!;lr—)!:;)s PLC &iﬂ?ﬁ;ﬁl\s‘? Sell REIT Swap Hedge (208,300) 2.30 2.30 2.30 478,898.37 23,877,021 0.65%
2-Mar-20 P ’\/(1(?5‘;':3‘ :SEE:‘IIE(!E;)S PLC CMAA’T_IJ%;f\JNS? Sell REIT Swap Hedge (6,800) 2.31 2.31 2.30 15,671.73 23,870,221 0.65%
2-Mar-20 P N(I(?(facli/r-]\g aSsEg::rTcIJ)!:;)S PLC f\:/ll;/\.\Fl,_lLTﬁ:iﬁl\S‘? Buy REIT Swap Hedge 18,200 2.31 2.34 2.23 42,036.80 23,888,421 0.65%
2-Mar-20 P N(I(?;CI;I:\S :sEg:fr:{(!;I[—)!:;)s PLC &iﬂ?ﬁ;ﬁl\s‘? Sell REIT Swap Hedge (2,000) 2.31 2.31 2.31 4,618.16 23,886,421 0.65%
2-Mar-20 P Ng(?;ﬁﬁg‘ ;SEE:‘IIE(!E;)S PLC CMAA’T_IJ%;f\JNS? Buy REIT Swap Hedge 298,900 2.32 2.34 2.23 692,926.99 24,185,321 0.66%
2-Mar-20 P N(I(?(facli/r-]\g aSsEg::rTcIJ)!:;)S PLC f\:/ll;/\.\Fl,_lLTﬁ:iﬁl\S‘? Sell REIT Swap Hedge (3,000) 2.31 2.31 2.31 6,927.23 24,182,321 0.66%
2-Mar-20 P N(I(?;CI;I:\S :sEg:fr:{(!;I[—)!:;)s PLC &iﬂ?ﬁ;ﬁl\s‘? Sell REIT Swap Hedge (631,800) 2.32 2.33 2.30 1,466,152.17 23,550,521 0.64%
2-Mar-20 P Ng(?;ﬁﬁg‘ ;SEE:‘IIE(!E;)S PLC CMAA’T_IJ%;f\JNS? Sell REIT Swap Hedge (504,800) 2.31 2.31 2.31 1,166,263.16 23,045,721 0.62%




J.P. MORGAN SECURITIES

2-Mar-20 . o CAPITALAND MALL TRUST Sell REIT Swap (100) 2-Mar-21 2.23 223.15
PLC (dealing as principal)

2-Mar-20 JP. MORG.'AN SECL.IRI.TIES CAPITALAND MALL TRUST Buy REIT Swap 6,800 26-Feb-21 2.30 15,667.89
PLC (dealing as principal)

2-Mar-20 JP. MORG.AN SECL.JRI.TIES CAPITALAND MALL TRUST Buy REIT Swap 208,300 30-Apr-21 2.30 478,850.46
PLC (dealing as principal)

2-Mar-20 JP. MORG.AN SECL.JRI.TIES CAPITALAND MALL TRUST Sell REIT Swap (85,000) 28-0Oct-20 2.24 190,504.72
PLC (dealing as principal)

2-Mar-20 JP. MORG.'AN SECL.IRI.TIES CAPITALAND MALL TRUST Sell REIT Swap (188,600) 8-Feb-23 2.32 436,663.38
PLC (dealing as principal)

2-Mar-20 P MORG.AN SECL.JRI.TIES CAPITALAND MALL TRUST Buy REIT Swap 631,800 28-Oct-20 2.32 1,465,917.01
PLC (dealing as principal)

2-Mar-20 JP. MORG.AN SECL.JRI.TIES CAPITALAND MALL TRUST Buy REIT Swap 3,000 19-Feb-21 2.31 6,926.19
PLC (dealing as principal)

2-Mar-20 JP. MORG.'AN SECL.IRI.TIES CAPITALAND MALL TRUST Sell REIT Swap (18,200) 9-Apr-21 2.31 42,043.10
PLC (dealing as principal)

2-Mar-20 JP. MORG.AN SECL.JRI.TIES CAPITALAND MALL TRUST Buy REIT Swap 2,000 25-Feb-21 2.31 4,617.46
PLC (dealing as principal)

2-Mar-20 JP. MORG.AN SECL.JRI.TIES CAPITALAND MALL TRUST Sell REIT Swap (110,300) 8-Feb-23 2.32 256,402.71
PLC (dealing as principal)

2-Mar-20 J.P. MORGAN SECURITIES CAPITALAND MALL TRUST Buy REIT Swap 504,800 30-Dec-20 2.31 1,166,088.00

PLC (dealing as principal)




